Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING

Joe Lauro, CPPO/CPPB
Purchasing Director

NOTICE TO PROCEED
Date: February 1,2017

TO:  David Nelson Construction Co.
Attn: David Vekasi, Vice President
3483 Alternate 19
Palm Harbor, Fl. 34683

PROJECT TITLE:  A.D.A. Ramp — Wall Springs Park
PID No.: 000336D
Contract No.: 156-0480-CP(DF)

Issued this date, February 1, 2017, is your Notice to Proceed with construction on the subject
project in accordance with the terms set forth in the Contract. The total Contract amount is
$1,215,213.00 as awarded by the Board of County Commissioners on December 13, 2016.

You are hereby notified to commence work on or before February 16, 2017, and shall fully
complete all work of said contract within two hundred ten (210) consecutive calendar days
thereafter, or less. Therefore, the date of completion of all work is September 13, 2017. Please
contact John Linton, Project Manager, at 727-464-4348 before beginning work.

All invoices shall be mailed to the attention of the Finance Division Accounts Payable, Board of
County Commissioners Pinellas County, PO BOX 2438, Clearwater, FL. 33757 or email
FinanceAccountsPay@pinellascounty.org

Receipt of this notice is hereby acknowledged by your signature on this original document. Please
sign, date, and return it to David Fechter, Procurement Analyst Coordinator, Pinellas County
Purchasing Department, email dfechter(@pinellascounty.org

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

&

Notice to Proceed received this 7 — day of /L(;%’g[ avy , 2017.

By e bitn el s1gnaun-e;%,//%¢%pg/

Contractor’s Authérized Representative

Title:§g/;,pfiz’cy3(7’/éxzﬁpf/

400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase

L4
¢
Revised 09-2016



