Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: A.D.A. Ramp - Wall Springs Park Tower
CONTRACT NO: 156-0480-CP(DF)
AGREEMENT DATE: December 13, 2016

COMMENCEMENT DATE: February 16, 2017
OWNER: Pinellas County

CONTRACTOR: David Nelson Construction Co.

DESCRIPTION:
1. Increase the Agreement by: $115,818.31
2. Extend the Agreement term by: 260 consecutive calendar days

REASON FOR CHANGE

During the final stages of constructing the new observation tower A.D.A. ramp, it was discovered that the
main boardwalk and handrails leading up to the tower, as well as the boardwalk to the pier, had deteriorated
to an unsafe condition and must be remediated prior to opening the tower to public.

The Contractor has provided an estimate for the main boardwalk and handrails of $115,818.31.

The Agreement term has been increased by 260 consecutive calendar days. The revised agreement
expiration date is June 1, 2018.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:
Original Agreement Amount: $1,215,213.00
Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $115,818.31

Revised Agreement Amount: $1,331,031.31

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:

400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase

<




Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County Administrator

Ol b Weodard

Mark S. Woodard
County Administrator

Date: February 15, 2018

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By JW/&AT’

Office of the County Attorney

SE/

A’VIOL \/EY-A—S\ ’ \/! P-

Type/Print Name and Title 4



atykb60
Brijesh Patel

admdd02
Mark Woodard full signature clear

admdd02
Typewritten Text
February 15, 2018




